Docket No.: RD-28766 (15674) 02-14-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 8651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Charles D. Iacovangelo Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: One Research Circle Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Niskayuna ☐ Other State: NY ZIP: 12309 October 9, 2002 Execution Date: Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes Additional numbers attached? ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name Paul J. Esatto, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza 윰 19-1013/SSMP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: NY ZIP: 11530 City: Garden City DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Esatto, Jr. October 12, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

PATENT Washington D.C. 20231 REEL: 013748 FRAME: 0060

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number

RD-28766 (15674)

le consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
of Niskayuna, New York 12309 of Clifts Land, Ny. 12065 of of Clifton Park, NY 12065 of of of of of of Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title
RATES
ited States patent
see duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said tric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on one of said Company, I will communicate to said Company me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce tries. Charles D. Iacovangelo
, 20 <u>0 2</u> , before me personally came the <u>19</u> to me personally known as the individual who me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will

RECORDED: 10/11/2002